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SJCK (Leedon) Calendar for 2017 
Term 1 2 3 4 

School Term 4 Jan to 10 Mar 20 Mar to 26 May  26 Jun to 1 Sep 11 Sep to 17 Nov 

Term Break 11 Mar to 19 Mar 27 May to 25 Jun 2 Sep to 10 Sep 18 Nov to 31 Dec 
 

Public & School Holidays, School Events             Dates are correct at time of printing 

Date Day Event Remarks 

4 Jan Wed First day of K1 & K2 Regular school hours 

5 & 6 Jan Thu & Fri 1st & 2nd days for Nursery Day 1 – 1 hour / Day 2 – 2 hours 

9 – 12 Jan Mon – Thu  1st four days for PN Days 1 & 2 – 1 hour / Days 3 & 4 – 2 hours 

27 – 31 Jan Fri – Tue  Chinese New Year Holidays School & public holidays 

10 Mar Fri ‘Dress up’ Day Regular school hours 

11 Mar Sat Family Day Carnival 9.00 to 3.00 @ Harding 

12 & 13 Apr Wed & Thu Excursions Day 1 – Session 1 children 
Day 2 – Session 2 children  
8.15 to 2.30 (Nursery, K1, K2) / 8.30 to 1.30 (PN) 

14 Apr Fri Good Friday Public holiday 

1 May Mon Labour Day holiday Public holiday 

2 – 4 May 
8 May 

Tue – Thu  
Mon 

Parent-Teacher Conferences Regular school hours  
Parent given appointment to meet teachers 

5 May Fri Parent-Teacher Conferences  No classes for children 
Parents given appointment to meet teachers 

10 May Wed Vesak Day holiday Public holiday 

26 May Fri K1 & K2 Camp K1 & K2 only – 8.30 to 2.30 
No classes for PN & Nursery 

29 May – 9 
Jun 

Weekdays Optional holiday enrichment 
camps 

Nursery, K1 & K2 children only  
2-day or 3-day camps from 8.30 to 11.30 

25 & 26 Jun Sun & Mon Hari Raya Puasa  Public holiday 

3 Jul Mon Youth Day School holiday 

12 & 13 Jul Wed & Thu Excursion for PN  
Field trips for Nursery, K1, K2 

Day 1 – Session 1 children  
Day 2 – Session 2 children  
8.15 to 2.30 (Nursery, K1, K2) / 8.30 to 1.30 (PN) 

21 Jul Fri Racial Harmony Day 
Celebrations 

Regular school hours 
Children wear ethnic clothes 

8 Aug Tue National Day Celebrations 8.15 to 9.45 (Session 1) / 10.00 to 11.30 (Session 2) 
Children wear red and white clothes 

9 & 10 Aug Wed & Thu National Day holidays Public holiday & School Holiday 

15 Aug Tue Project Work Open House 
(Nursery, K1, K2) 

Regular school hours  
Parents invited to view child’s project work 

29 Aug Tue Teachers’ Day Celebration 8.15 to 9.45 (Session 1) / 10.00 to 11.30 (Session 2) 

30 Aug Wed Kindergarten Anniversary School holiday 

31 Aug Thu Teachers’ Day School holiday 

1 Sep Fri Hari Raya Haji Public holiday 

5 Oct Thu Children’s Day Celebrations Regular school hours 

6 Oct Fri Children’s Day School holiday 

18 Oct Wed Deepavali Public holiday 

26 – 28 Oct Thu – Sat  Full-dress Rehearsals & Annual 
Concert @ MediaCorp Theatre 
for K1 & K2 

Thu – Session 1 children only, 8.15 to 2.30  
Fri – Session 2 children only, 8.15 to 2.30  
Sat – Session 1 concert: 10.00 to 12.00  
Sat – Session 2 concert: 2.00 to 4.00  
No classes for PN and Nursery children 

30 Oct Mon Post-Concert Holiday School Holiday 

1 & 2 Nov Wed & Thu Year-end Excursions Day 1 – Session 1 children  
Day 2 – Session 2 children 
8.15 to 2.30 (Nursery, K1, K2) / 8.30 to 1.30 (PN) 

13 – 14 Nov Mon & Tue Parent-Teacher Conferences Regular school hours  

15 Nov Wed Class Party & last day of school Regular school hours 

16 & 17 Nov Thu & Fri K2 Graduation Camp 8.30 – 3.30  
No classes for PN, Nursery & K1 children 

27 Nov – 8 
Dec 

Weekdays Optional holiday enrichment 
camps 

Nursery, K1 & K2 children only  
2-day or 3-day camps from 8.30 to 11.30 

 


